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TODD M RODGERS DIRECT DIAL 614-334-6180 
trodgers@cwslaH>. com 

August 1,2007 
Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Chief of Docketing 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street ro S 
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573 § § 

cn o Re: In the Matter ofthe Application of Aqua Ohio, Inc., to 
Amend Its Masury Division Tariff ^'-" — o 
Case No. 07-0567-WW-ATA O -o 5 
Case No. 89-7028-WW-TRF O ^ 5 

cn 
Dear Ms. Jenkins: co 2 

On July 27, 2007, Aqua Ohio filed four (4) copies revised tariff pages as approved by the 
Commission in its July 25, 2007 entry in the above-referenced case to be substituted in Aqua 
Ohio, Inc.'s, Masury Division tariff. Those revised tariff pages include the following: 

1. Subject Index, Fourth Revised Page 1 of 4 
2. Subject Index, Fifth revised Page 2 of 4 
3. Section 2, Rates, Fifth Revised Sheet Nol 
4. Section 6, Third Revised Sheet No. 1 
5. Section 6, Fourth Revised Sheet No. 2 

Aqua has discovered a typographical error in the two revised Subject Index pages filed. 
Accordingly, Aqua now files corrected Subject Index pages. Pursuant to the Commission's July 
25, 2007 entry, one copy ofthe enclosed corrected Subject Index pages is to be filed in docket 
no. 07-0567-WW-ATA. One copy ofthe enclosed corrected Subject Index pages is to be filed in 
docket no 89-7028-WW-TRF. The remaining two copies are to be distributed to the Rates and 
Tariff, Energy and Water Division ofthe Commission's Utilities Department. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 

Very truly yours. 

Todd Rodgers 
Counsel for Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

Attachments 
cc: Rich Hideg - Aqua Ohio, Inc. (with attachment) 
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Subject Index 

Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
Masury Division 

S( 

Acceptance of Service 
Application- Form 
Application- Service Lines ... 

Bill Form 

Cash Deposit 
Change in Billing Cycle 
Change in Occupancy 
Collection Charge-Final Bills. 
Company Access 
Contracts for Water Service... 
Cross Connection Regulations. 
Curb Stops or Valves 

Fourth Revised Page 1 of 4 
Cancels Third Revised Page 1 of 4 

Master Tariff P.U.C.O No. 4 

SUBJECT INDEX 

sction/Sheet/Parapraph 

4/1/1,8/1/3 
4/3 
3/1/1,3 

Appendix A 

4/1/4 
6/2/10 
4/1/2 
6/2/9 
5/3/13,5/4/14 
4/1/1,5/2/9 
11/1,2 
3/1/5,3/2/13,7/1/5 

Effective date 

3/1/91 
3/1/91 
3/13/94 

3/23/01 

3/11/96 
3/23/01,7/27/07 
3/1/91 
3/23/01,7/27/07 
3/11/96 
3/13/94 
3/1/91 
3/13/94 

Deficiency or Failure in Supply 5/1/3 8/25/92 

Discontinuance of Service 
With or Without Notice 5/2/10 
Dishonored Check Charge 2/3, 6/2/11 

Emergency Charges 5/3/12 
Exclusive Control 5/2/7 

3/13/94 
3/23/01 

3/11/96 
3/13/94 

Issued: July 27,2007 Effective: July 27, 2007 

Issued by Walter J. Pishkur, President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Order Dated July 25, 2007 for Case No. 07-567-WW-ATA 



Subject index 

Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
Masury Division 

Filth Revised Page 2 of 4 
Canceling Fourth Revised Page 2 of 4 

Master Tariff P.U.C.O. No. 1 

SUBJECT INDEX (Continued) 

Explanation of Terms 

Gross/Net Payment 

Inaccessible Meters 

Inferior Customer's Facilities 

Inspection of Customer's Facilities 

Installation and Location of Meters 

Lack of Notice 

Leaking Customer Service Line 

Liability for Payment 

Location of Payment 

Main Extension Related Facilities 

Materials Sizing 

Metered Rates 

Non-transferability 

Normal Maintenance/Damage Meters. 

Notification of Customer Rights 

Period of Service 

Prior Charges 

Section/Sheet/Paragraph 

1/1,2,3 
1/4 

6/1/3,4,5,6 

7/3/9,10 

5/1/5 

5/1/4 

7/1/1,2,3,4 

4/1/3 

3/1/9 

6/1/1 

6/1/2 

9/1,2,3,4,5,6 

5/1/6 

2/1 

4/1/7 

7/1/6 

Appendix B 

6/1/7 

4/1/5 

Effective Date 

3/11/96 
11/8/98 

4/22/01,07/27/07 

3/1/91 

8/25/92 

8/25/92 

3/1/91 

3/1/91 

3/13/94 

4/22/01 

4/22/01 

3/13/94 4/1/04 

8/25/92 

4/22/01 07/27/07 

3/11/96 

3/1/91 

3/11/96 

4/22/01,07/27/07 

3/1/91 

Issued: July 27, 2007 
Issued by Walter J. Pishkur, President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Order Dated July 25, 2007 for Case No. 07-567-WW-ATA 

Effective: July 27, 2007 


