CHESTER WILLCOX & SAXBE LLP

3

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

TODD M. RODGERS

DIRECT DIAL 614-334-6180 tradgers@cwslaw.com

August 1, 2007

Ms. Renee Jenkins Chief of Docketing The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573

Re:

In the Matter of the Application of Aqua Ohio, Inc., to

Amend Its Masury Division Tariff
Case No. 07-0567-WW-ATA
Case No. 89-7028-WW-TRF

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

2007 AUG -1 PM 2: 13

On July 27, 2007, Aqua Ohio filed four (4) copies revised tariff pages as approved by the Commission in its July 25, 2007 entry in the above-referenced case to be substituted in Aqua Ohio, Inc.'s, Masury Division tariff. Those revised tariff pages include the following:

- 1. Subject Index, Fourth Revised Page 1 of 4
- 2. Subject Index, Fifth revised Page 2 of 4
- 3. Section 2, Rates, Fifth Revised Sheet No1
- 4. Section 6, Third Revised Sheet No. 1
- 5. Section 6, Fourth Revised Sheet No. 2

Aqua has discovered a typographical error in the two revised Subject Index pages filed. Accordingly, Aqua now files corrected Subject Index pages. Pursuant to the Commission's July 25, 2007 entry, one copy of the enclosed corrected Subject Index pages is to be filed in docket no. 07-0567-WW-ATA. One copy of the enclosed corrected Subject Index pages is to be filed in docket no 89-7028-WW-TRF. The remaining two copies are to be distributed to the Rates and Tariff, Energy and Water Division of the Commission's Utilities Department.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Took M. Mode

Todd Rodgers

Counsel for Aqua Ohio, Inc.

Attachments

cc: Rich Hideg - Aqua Ohio, Inc. (with attachment)

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of pusipess.

Technician 5/11 Date Processed
65 East State Street Suite 1000, Columbus OH 43215-4213

ND: 4828-1005-4401, v. 1

Telephone (614) 221-4000

Aqua O	hio,	Inc.
Masury	Div	ision

Master Tariff P.U.C.O No. 4

SUBJECT INDEX

Section/Sheet/Paragraph		Effective date
Acceptance of Service	4/1/1, 8/1/3	3/1/91
Application- Form	4/3	3/1/91
Application- Service Lines	3/1/1, 3	3/13/94
Bill Form	Appendix A	3/23/01
Cash Deposit	4/1/4	3/11/96
Change in Billing Cycle	6/2/10	3/23/01, 7/27/07
Change in Occupancy	4/1/2	3/1/91
Collection Charge-Final Bills.	6/2/9	3/23/01, 7/27/07
Company Access	5/3/13, 5/4/14	3/11/96
Contracts for Water Service	4/1/1, 5/2/9	3/13/94
Cross Connection Regulations.	11/1, 2	3/1/91
Curb Stops or Valves	3/1/5,3/2/13,7/1/5	3/13/94
Deficiency or Failure in Supply	5/1/3	8/25/92
Discontinuance of Service		
With or Without Notice	5/2/10	3/13/94
Dishonored Check Charge	2/3, 6/2/11	3/23/01
Emergency Charges	5/3/12	3/11/96
Exclusive Control	5/2/7	3/13/94

Issued: July 27, 2007 Effective: July 27, 2007

Issued by Walter J. Pishkur, President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Order Dated July 25, 2007 for Case No. 07-567-WW-ATA Aqua Ohio, Inc. Masury Division

Master Tariff P.U.C.O. No. 1

SUBJECT INDEX (Continued)

	,	
	Section/Sheet/Paragraph	Effective Date
Explanation of Terms	1/1,2,3 1 /4	3/11/96 11/8/98
Gross/Net Payment	6/1/3,4,5,6	4/22/01, 07/27/07
Inaccessible Meters	7/3/9,10	3/1/91
Inferior Customer's Facilities	5/1/5	8/25/92
Inspection of Customer's Facilities	5/1/4	8/25/92
Installation and Location of Meters	7/1/1,2,3,4	3/1/91
Lack of Notice	4/1/3	3/1/91
Leaking Customer Service Line	3/1/9	3/13/94
Liability for Payment	6/1/1	4/22/01
Location of Payment	6/1/2	4/22/01
Main Extension Related Facilities	9/1,2,3,4,5,6	3/13/94 4/1/04
Materials Sizing	5/1/6	8/25/92
Metered Rates	2/1	4/22/01 07/27/07
Non-transferability	4/1/7	3/11/96
Normal Maintenance/Damage Meters	7/1/6	3/1/91
Notification of Customer Rights	Appendix B	3/11/96
Period of Service	6/1/7	4/22/01, 07/27/07
Prior Charges	4/1/5	3/1/91

Issued: July 27, 2007

Effective: July 27, 2007